University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/ O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 14-October-2022

NOTIFICATION
Admissions 2022-23 - List of Candidates shortlisted for admission counselling to M.C.A.

The following candidates have been shortlisted for admission counselling, in order of merit,
based on their performance in the NIMCET -2022 examination for admission to the first semester of
M.C.A. in the School of Computer and Information Sciences during the Academic Year 2022-2023
subject to fulfilling the minimum qualifications for admission and other conditions given in the

Prospectus for 2022.

SNO FORM Name of the Applicant
NUMBER
General
1 @ CUHD22001633 ATHARV DANDVATE
2 CUHD22001062 RHYTHM DEOLUS
3 @ CUHD22001618 RITIK SHARMA
4 CUHD22001276 DEEP SEN
5 @ CUHD22000814 MAHAK GUPTA
6 CUHD22001177 TUSHAR GUPTA
7 @ CUHD22001552 MOHD AQUIB USMANI
8 @ CUHD22000910 RITIK
9 CUHD22001298 CHINMAYA JANA
10 CUHD22001257 GEETA
11 @ CUHD22001518 MAHMAD UMAR ABDULLAH SHAIK
12 CUHD22001225 ABHISHEK SHARMA
13 CUHD22001249 AMAN JHA
14 CUHD22001033 RAJEEV RAI
15 CUHD22000858 DEEP SAHA
16 CUHD22001064 DEEPAK PANDEY
17 CUHD22001135 AQDAS AHMAD KHAN
18 CUHD22001529 AASHI JAIN
19 CUHD22001274 SAGAR JOSHI
20 CUHD22000924 ALLEN ANTONY
21 CUHD22001285 PRANJAL AGARWAL
22 @ CUHD22001212 DISHA GOYAL
23 CUHD22001202 MRIDULHARI DIXIT
24 CUHD22000957 ROHIT RAI
25 CUHD22001581 PRAHALAD PANDEY
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CUHD22001029
CUHD22001111
CUHD22001313
CUHD22001520
CUHD22001011
CUHD22001124
CUHD22000815
CUHD22001559
CUHD22001045
CUHD22001147
CUHD22000822
CUHD22000936
CUHD22001023
CUHD22001301
CUHD22000894
CUHD22000968
CUHD22001194
CUHD22001120
CUHD22000860
CUHD22001170
CUHD22001028
CUHD22000842
CUHD22001284
CUHD22001534
CUHD22001208
CUHD22000871
CUHD22001040
CUHD22001042
CUHD22000920
CUHD22001065
CUHD22000893
CUHD22001308
CUHD22001551
CUHD22000812
CUHD22000895
CUHD22001229
CUHD22001027
CUHD22001056
CUHD22000940
CUHD22001337
CUHD22000991
CUHD22001635
CUHD22001269

NISHANT VERMA

BINAY KUMAR MAITY
ANISH MONDAL

DIPTI KUMARI
SHIVANGI PANDEY
ROSHAN KUMAR
ANJALI

GANESH PRALHAD IDHOLE
GAURAV GUPTA

HITESH SHARMA
SPARSH KUMAR

MANSI RAI

MOHD KAIF

GOVIND KUMAR GUPTA
UJJWAL GUPTA
HARSHITA SANCHETI
NEERAJ GUPTA
AASHUTOSH GHULE
SHIVANSH RAI
KUSHAGRA SINGH TIWARI
VISHAL SHUKLA
SHWETANK KUMAR
PRAGYESH TIWARI
SOUMYA RANJAN JENA
KRISHNAPAL THAKUR
SHUBHAM DUBEY
DHRITI RATHOD

YASH SHARMA

NITESH MISHRA

SUBHAMSEKHAR TRILOCHAN PANDA

NIKITA PATEL

JYOTI

AMIT KUMAR

MOHD IRSHAD

AASHISH SINGUNE
PRIYANSH KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR SATAPATHY
ASHISH KUMAR OJHA
SAURABH KUMAR
DEEPANSHU TAIKWANI
ANISH AHAMAD
SIDDHARTHA KUMAR DUBEY
HARSHIT SINGH
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CUHD22001192
CUHD22001272
CUHD22001180
CUHD22001299
CUHD22001487
CUHD22001256
CUHD22001158
CUHD22000959
CUHD22001608
CUHD22001354
CUHD22001084
CUHD22001221
CUHD22001236
CUHD22000985
CUHD22000958
CUHD22001495
CUHD22001261
CUHD22001216
CUHD22001227
CUHD22000896
CUHD22001039
CUHD22000843
CUHD22001334
CUHD22001279
CUHD22001148
CUHD22001099
CUHD22000918
CUHD22001141
CUHD22001275
CUHD22000998
CUHD22000830
CUHD22001139
CUHD22001281
CUHD22001130
CUHD22001156
CUHD22001238
CUHD22000821
CUHD22001224
CUHD22000907
CUHD22000944
CUHD22000912
CUHD22001223
CUHD22000808

PREETESH BERA
VISHVJEET RANA
RAMAN AGNIHOTRI
DUSHYANT KUMAR
SHUBHAM JAISWAL
SHALINI SINGH
ANURAG PAL
PARWEJ ALAM
HEMANT BHARDWA)
NANDLAL MAHTO
KHUSHBOO RANI
SRUJAN TRIVEDI
PRATEEK

MD MUDABBIR QUAMAR
DEVESH

DEEPAK PAL
JIGYASU GUPTA
SEEMA YADAV
PRACHI

PRIYANKA GOUR
AKSHAT SONI
PRAKHAR SHUKLA
RAKSHITA KESHARI
AMAN KUMAR GUPTA
KARTIK SHARDA
MUKESH MEWADA
PAPPU KUMAR
IPSITA SARKAR
NAVEEN AGRAHARI
SUMIT DWIVEDI
KASHISH .

ABHINAV AWASTHI
KRISHNKANT RAI
ANAGHA PRAKASH
PRIYANSHU BAJPAI
SHRADDHA GUPTA
HARSHIT MISHRA
MRADUL SHARMA
KANAPALA TARUN KUMAR
ISHA YADAV

RISHIKA MISHRA
ANIKET KUMAR
ABHILOK KUMAR YADAV
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CUHD22001087
CUHD22000825
CUHD22001002
CUHD22000953
CUHD22001117
CUHD22001013
CUHD22001114
CUHD22001195
CUHD22000997
CUHD22001549
CUHD22001030
CUHD22000891
CUHD22001560
CUHD22000804
CUHD22001316
CUHD22000839
CUHD22000875
CUHD22001094
CUHD22001063
CUHD22001340
CUHD22000978
CUHD22001134
CUHD22001566
CUHD22000939
CUHD22001034
CUHD22000819
CUHD22000941
CUHD22001242
CUHD22000849
CUHD22001263
CUHD22000810
CUHD22001640
CUHD22001150
CUHD22001188
CUHD22001642
CUHD22001278
CUHD22000861
CUHD22000977
CUHD22001016
CUHD22000899
CUHD22001160
CUHD22001288
CUHD22001169

RHUTUJ SANTOSH SASANE
SHIVANI GANGRADE
KRATIKA MISHRA

ABHAY KUMAR PANDEY
ADITYA VERMA
ASHUTOSH GANGWAR
ANSHU KUMAR GUPTA
VISHAL KUMAR

JEERU VENKATESH
ISTEKHAR AHMAD
SIDDHANT KUMAR SAHU
HEMANT JADHAV

OM SANTOSH KAKADE
MD SADAB ARIF
JITENDER BISHNOI
MEGHNA MISTRI

DINESH MAITY

ANAMIKA CHOUDHARY
LALIT PATEL

DEVENDRA SINGH THAKUR
PRINCE KUMAR

LIPSA MANDAL

KRISHNA DATT

VISHAL BHAVARAM DEVASI
GULSHAN KAPSE
AVANEESH

SARVAN SHIVANI
BHAVISHYA PARMAR
TRAPTI SINGH

RITIKA

ADESH GAURAV

PRINCE MEGHANI
BALENDRA KASERA
SANJEEV KUMAR

JISHAN ALAM

PUNIT KUMAR SAINI
HARIOM ASATI

NITIN PATIDAR

ABHISHEK VISHWAKARMA
ANAND MOHAN SHARMA
KULDEEP

KULDEEP

PRASHANT KUMAR
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Reserved

CUHD22001093
CUHD22001271
CUHD22001005
CUHD22001302
CUHD22001623
CUHD22001626
CUHD22001641
CUHD22001562

CUHD22000941
CUHD22001325
CUHD22001106
CUHD22001364
CUHD22001083
CUHD22001178
CUHD22001287
CUHD22001046
CUHD22001004
CUHD22001021
CUHD22000926
CUHD22001360
CUHD22000826
CUHD22001241
CUHD22001350
CUHD22001115
CUHD22001057
CUHD22001108
CUHD22000845
CUHD22001545
CUHD22001232
CUHD22001122
CUHD22000973
CUHD22000847
CUHD22001098
CUHD22001031
CUHD22000922
CUHD22001266
CUHD22000999
CUHD22001598
CUHD22000859
CUHD22001616

SHEJAL CHANDAN

TANMAY JOSHI

MOHAMMAD ANAS

VISHAL KUMAR SINGH
SHUBHAM KUMAR KESHRI
PRAJWAL CHANDRAKANT LUTE
HIMANSHU MISHRA
SOUMENDU ROY

SARVAN SHIVANI
CHANDAN DOLAI
AREKANTI HANOOK
ANURAG RATNA

VISHAL

SURBHI SINGH

SURYA PRAKASH
JANAMPELLY VAMSHI KRISHNA
MAYANK HARNOTIYA
KAJAL

BAPUN MALIK

MANAS DAS
MOIRANGTHEM AVINASH SINGH
DAVID MONDAL

DAVID MONDAL

TEJASV SINGH
MULKALLA PAVAN
PRITAM SAHA

NEETA KALA

VIPUL KORI

GARIMA CHOURASIYA
SAROJ KUMAR SETHI
HIMANSHU KUMAR
SUMON BACHAR

ANKIT AHIRWAR
HEMANT KUMAR
KRISHAN KANT BENIWAL
RENUMALA SHASHIDHAR
SWETHA BUDUTHA
NAVPREET SINGH
NISHANT SAGAR

SAHIL KOSHRIYA



S Utttk Lttt Lt i BB DSBS PP BEDEPEPDPWWWWWWW
O OO NOOTUL b WNEPOOOOWNOUPSA WNREOUOWOKNOO OGP W

O 00 N O ULl B WN -

T T G S
u b WN RO

* %

* %

* %

* %

* %

* %

* %

* %k

* %

* %k

* %

* %k

* %

* %k

* %

CUHD22001262
CUHD22001268
CUHD22001625
CUHD22000803
CUHD22001331
CUHD22001072
CUHD22001570
CUHD22001091
CUHD22000889
CUHD22000947
CUHD22001230
CUHD22001639
CUHD22001126
CUHD22001210
CUHD22000854
CUHD22001617
CUHD22001162
CUHD22001338
CUHD22000986
CUHD22001348
CUHD22001022
CUHD22001085
CUHD22000911
CUHD22000908
CUHD22001601
CUHD22001515
CUHD22001347
CUHD22001349
CUHD22000906
CUHD22000974
CUHD22001041
CUHD22001246
CUHD22001527
CUHD22000848
CUHD22001009
CUHD22001590
CUHD22000975
CUHD22001154
CUHD22001550
CUHD22001054
CUHD22001007
CUHD22001511
CUHD22001186

NINZA SINGH

NINZA

S PUNITH

ABHUIT SHYAMAL
DUSHYANT KUMAR SINGH
SAURABH KUMAR BAIRWA
SAURABH KUMAR
SHUBHAM JATAV
ROHAN RAO
SHUBHANGI

SANDEEP GAUTAM
MUKUL DEV KAITHWAS
SUBHASH

ANIL KUMAR
MANEESHA JENA
SHOBHIT RAJ

AKASH KUMAR TAHAL
ARUIT GHATAK
SAYANTANI BISWAS
ROHIT KUMAR
KOKKERAGADDA SREE SAMHITHA
JYOTI SHREE

VIKASH KUMAR DAS
DIPESH MATE

MANOJ RAWAT

RAHUL KUMAR

TARUN KUMAR GANJHU
ARUN SURYAWANSHI
ANUPAM KUMAR
ALTAR RAVI KULLU
GAYAM NAGARJUNA

K BEIHRAZI
GUGULOTHU ASHOK
AJAY BARA

BHUKYA KARTHIK
ISHPRIYA BARA
BASANT TIRKEY
KELOTHU KIRAN NAIK
SAMUEL MUNDA
SUNIL DORAI

ATHRAM LAXMAN
DEEPAK KUMAR

OM PRAKASH MANDAL
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CUHD22000878
CUHD22001611
CUHD22001464
CUHD22001077
CUHD22001561
CUHD22001321
CUHD22000897
CUHD22001584
CUHD22001124
CUHD22001559
CUHD22001301
CUHD22000893
CUHD22001308
CUHD22001551
CUHD22000812
CUHD22000895
CUHD22001229
CUHD22000940
CUHD22001337
CUHD22000991
CUHD22001299
CUHD22001487
CUHD22001158
CUHD22000959
CUHD22001354
CUHD22001084
CUHD22001236
CUHD22000985
CUHD22001495
CUHD22001216
CUHD22001227
CUHD22000896
CUHD22001039
CUHD22001334
CUHD22001279
CUHD22001099
CUHD22000918
CUHD22001281
CUHD22001130
CUHD22001238
CUHD22000907
CUHD22000944
CUHD22001223

ANOSH TIRKEY

AMIT KUMAR MURMU
BANOTH SAMMAIAH
KALUMU SHUKRAM
AMOL KUJUR
MANSOOR SHEIKH
PANKAJ LAGANU KUWAR
MOUNIKA BANOTH
ROSHAN KUMAR
GANESH PRALHAD IDHOLE
GOVIND KUMAR GUPTA
NIKITA PATEL

JYOTI

AMIT KUMAR

MOHD IRSHAD
AASHISH SINGUNE
PRIYANSH KUMAR
SAURABH KUMAR
DEEPANSHU TAIKWANI
ANISH AHAMAD
DUSHYANT KUMAR
SHUBHAM JAISWAL
ANURAG PAL

PARWEJ ALAM
NANDLAL MAHTO
KHUSHBOO RANI
PRATEEK

MD MUDABBIR QUAMAR
DEEPAK PAL

SEEMA YADAV

PRACHI

PRIYANKA GOUR
AKSHAT SONI

RAKSHITA KESHARI
AMAN KUMAR GUPTA
MUKESH MEWADA
PAPPU KUMAR
KRISHNKANT RAI
ANAGHA PRAKASH
SHRADDHA GUPTA
KANAPALA TARUN KUMAR
ISHA YADAV

ANIKET KUMAR
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CUHD22000808
CUHD22001087
CUHD22001117
CUHD22001114
CUHD22000997
CUHD22001549
CUHD22001030
CUHD22000891
CUHD22001560
CUHD22000804
CUHD22001063
CUHD22000978
CUHD22001566
CUHD22000939
CUHD22001034
CUHD22001242
CUHD22001150
CUHD22001188
CUHD22001642
CUHD22001278
CUHD22000977
CUHD22001016
CUHD22000899
CUHD22001160
CUHD22001288
CUHD22001093
CUHD22001005
CUHD22001623
CUHD22001626
CUHD22001577
CUHD22001307
CUHD22001006
CUHD22001167
CUHD22001233
CUHD22001207
CUHD22000850
CUHD22000983
CUHD22001161
CUHD22000951
CUHD22001103
CUHD22001504
CUHD22001205
CUHD22000865

ABHILOK KUMAR YADAV
RHUTUJ SANTOSH SASANE
ADITYA VERMA

ANSHU KUMAR GUPTA
JEERU VENKATESH
ISTEKHAR AHMAD
SIDDHANT KUMAR SAHU
HEMANT JADHAV

OM SANTOSH KAKADE
MD SADAB ARIF

LALIT PATEL

PRINCE KUMAR

KRISHNA DATT

VISHAL BHAVARAM DEVASI
GULSHAN KAPSE
BHAVISHYA PARMAR
BALENDRA KASERA
SANJEEV KUMAR

JISHAN ALAM

PUNIT KUMAR SAINI

NITIN PATIDAR

ABHISHEK VISHWAKARMA
ANAND MOHAN SHARMA
KULDEEP

KULDEEP

SHEJAL CHANDAN
MOHAMMAD ANAS
SHUBHAM KUMAR KESHRI

PRAJWAL CHANDRAKANT LUTE

UJJAWAL RAJ

SONU KUMAR
BHUMIKA PRAJAPATI
HIMANSHU ARYA
KUMAR ATUL

ANJALI KUMARI
ASHUTOSH SONI
MOHD ZAID

NIHAL GUPTA

KUSHAL BANKHEDE
KRISHAN KANT SEN
KOMAL KARADE
SACHIN KUMAR GUPTA
PRAVEEN KUMAR ARYA
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CUHD22001055
CUHD22001079
CUHD22001314
CUHD22000990
CUHD22001116
CUHD22001019
CUHD22000834
CUHD22001572
CUHD22001362
CUHD22000832
CUHD22001012
CUHD22001244
CUHD22001075
CUHD22001076
CUHD22001211
CUHD22001017
CUHD22001456
CUHD22001001
CUHD22000823
CUHD22001101
CUHD22000813
CUHD22001081
CUHD22000928
CUHD22001352
CUHD22001264
CUHD22000987
CUHD22001129
CUHD22000950
CUHD22001200
CUHD22001213
CUHD22001052
CUHD22001332
CUHD22001633
CUHD22001618
CUHD22000814
CUHD22001552
CUHD22000910
CUHD22001518
CUHD22001212
CUHD22000815
CUHD22000936
CUHD22000968
CUHD22001120

SWETA KUMARI

NEHA BIRLA

ANUBHAV CHAURASIYA
SHRISTI DEWANGAN
KARTIK YADAV
SANJEEB DEY

VIRAT JAISAWAL
TUSHAR MARU

MOHD AYAN

MANSI SAHU

LAKSHYA RATHORE
ALOK YADAV

SAUMYA VERMA

MD KASHIF NEZAM
VIJAY KUMAR PRAJAPATI
SANGITA KUMARI MAHATO
AMAN RAJ

NARENDRA JHURIYA
AMAN KUMAR

ASHISH KUMAR VISHWAKARMA
PRIYA KUMARI

TADI ANKITH

ANKIT KUMAR MAURYA
HARSHITA YADAV
AKSHAY KUMAR SAHU
TANAY MAURYA
NAYAN DESHMUKH
MRINAL KISHORE
MONIKA KUSHWAH
PRIYA SAINI

AMAN

PRAKASH KUSHWAHA
ATHARV DANDVATE
RITIK SHARMA

MAHAK GUPTA

MOHD AQUIB USMANI
RITIK

MAHMAD UMAR ABDULLAH SHAIK
DISHA GOYAL

ANJALI

MANSI RAI

HARSHITA SANCHETI
AASHUTOSH GHULE



12 @ CUHD22000842 SHWETANK KUMAR

13 @ CUHD22001534 SOUMYA RANJAN JENA
14 @ CUHD22001208 KRISHNAPAL THAKUR
15 @ CUHD22001042 YASH SHARMA

16 @ CUHD22000920 NITESH MISHRA

17 @ CUHD22001065 SUBHAMSEKHAR TRILOCHAN PANDA
18 @ CUHD22001269 HARSHIT SINGH

19 @ CUHD22001272 VISHVJEET RANA

20 @ CUHD22001180 RAMAN AGNIHOTRI

21 @ CUHD22001256 SHALINI SINGH

22 @ CUHD22001608 HEMANT BHARDWA)
23 @ CUHD22001221 SRUJAN TRIVEDI

24 @ CUHD22000843 PRAKHAR SHUKLA

25 @ CUHD22001275 NAVEEN AGRAHARI

26 @ CUHD22000998 SUMIT DWIVEDI

27 @ CUHD22001139 ABHINAV AWASTHI

28 @ CUHD22001156 PRIYANSHU BAJPAI

29 @ CUHD22001224 MRADUL SHARMA

30 @ CUHD22000825 SHIVANI GANGRADE
31 @ CUHD22001002 KRATIKA MISHRA

32 @ CUHD22000953 ABHAY KUMAR PANDEY
33 @ CUHD22001195 VISHAL KUMAR

34 @ CUHD22001094 ANAMIKA CHOUDHARY
35 @ CUHD22000819 AVANEESH

36 @ CUHD22001263 RITIKA

37 @ CUHD22001640 PRINCE MEGHANI

38 @ CUHD22000861 HARIOM ASATI

39 @ CUHD22001271 TANMAY JOSHI

40 @ CUHD22001302 VISHAL KUMAR SINGH
41 @ CUHD22001641 HIMANSHU MISHRA

*=SC, ** = ST, #=0BC, @ = EWS,

Information and Instructions to Candidates reporting for Admission Counselling

A. Reporting: Candidates seeking to take admission in University of Hyderabad are instructed to report
in person (no proxy allowed) for the admission counselling on 27™ October 2022 at 9:00 AM at
College of Integrated Studies, South Campus University of Hyderabad. Candidates reporting
beyond the reporting hours will not be considered for admission counselling. Schedule of Admissions
is as below.

Reporting : 09:00 Hrs
Attendance : 09:15 Hrs to 09:45 Hrs
Admission Counselling: 10:00 Hrs onwards



B. Checklist of Documents: Candidates reporting for admission counselling are instructed to bring the
following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.

10th Certificate

12th Certificate

Bachelor’s Degree Certificate

Bachelor’s Degree Marks sheet

Recent passport size photo

Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied

Copy of NIMCET Score Card.

Signed Medical Declaration, Affidavits etc. (Annexure | to V) available at

http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

9. Category Certificate — SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for candidates
applying under reserved categories.

N O~LNE

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show the certificate in
the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim without which their
claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily rejected.

Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category
are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Govt. of India format issued on or after
1% April 2022. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/fOBCCERT.pdf )

Specific instruction for EWS candidates: Candidates applying under EWS category should
submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1% April 2022. (Format available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf )

C. Payment of Fee: Candidates allotted a confirmed seat after the admission counselling will be
required to pay the Admission and Semester Fee on the same day to confirm the seat. All candidates
(except PH) are required to pay Rs.27725/- towards the admission fee for the first semester of the
course. All PH candidates are required to pay Rs. 4945/-,

The SC/ST candidates from the State of Telangana with parental income less than Rs.2,00,000/- (The
income certificate issued on or after 1-4-2022) are eligible for the fee concession. Later such eligible
students are required to apply for Telangana Social welfare scholarship and can request for partial fee
refund before the end of 1% semester by submitting the required proofs to the academic section.

D. Consequential Vacancies: The consequential vacancies that occur due to the withdrawal of seats or
cancellation of admission for various reasons will be filled with the next eligible candidate in the
order merit who have reported and signed on the attendance sheet on the day of Admission
Counselling.

E. Tie Breaking: In case of tie in the marks obtained in the Entrance/Competitive Exam, the same will
be resolved by applying the criterions given below at the time of admission. (The above will be
applicable only when two or more candidates obtain the same marks in the Entrance/Competitive
Exam and compete for one seat.)

a. First criterion: Marks obtained in Part - A of Entrance Exam (if applicable).

b. Second criterion: Marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying degree/preceding
examination. If the final result is not available, then the marks up to the previous
year/semester will be considered.


http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf

c. Third criterion: Marks obtained in the degree examination/public examination
immediately preceding the qualifying degree examination.

d. Fourth criterion: Marks obtained in the next lower public examination.
F. Provisional Admission will be granted to the candidates in their order of merit after verification of the
academic credentials and the other documents, as applicable.

G. Inall case of disputes and unforeseen/contingency circumstances, the decision of the University will
be final. Any form of canvassing/malpractice will lead to disqualification/cancellation of candidature.

H. Please read the detailed Instructions at URL: http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

Controller of Examination


http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

